

OC(Def) 06/19
CNR WBDJ090001242019
CIS 05/19
JDWB00890

Order No. 19
28/05/21

The case record could not be put up on the date fixed due to summer vacation and in view of notification no. 1965-RG, dated: 04/05/21, of Hon'ble High Court , Calcutta, the case record is put up today.

No judicial work could be taken up today as per resolution dated: 13/05/21 passed by local Bar Association.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 30/06/21 for hearing of temporary injunction application.

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn)
Kalimpong