

OC (Def) 06/19
CNR WBDJ090001242019
CIS 05/19
JD WB00890

Order No. 20
30/06/21

No steps taken by the parties.

Considering the ongoing restricted lock down in view of Covid 19, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 09/08/21 for hearing of temporary injunction application.

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn)
Kalimpong