

O.C. (Defamation) 06/2019 (CIS 05/2019)

(WB 00934)

Order No. 42 dated 26.07.2023.

Parties files hazira. This day is fixed for further evidence.

Plaintiff Chotendup Lepcha files his examination in chief by way of affidavit.

Plaintiff is examined, cross-examined in part and discharged as PW-01 on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the defendant no. 1.

In course of evidence of PW-01, the following documents were marked as exhibits;

1. The newspaper article published on 03.07.2019 in the Nepali Daily 'Himalaya Darpan'-Exbt. 1.

2. The letter dated 15.05.2018 written by Defendant no. 1 to the President/Secretary, Managing Committee, Gitdabling H.S. School -Exbt. 2 (with objection).

3. The certified copies of writ application along with orders and annexures passed by the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court, Kolkata in WP 576(W)/2019 -Exbt. 3 (with objection).

To 11/09/2023 for further evidence of PW-01.

D/c by me,

C.J (Sr. Div.), Kalimpong.

*Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Kalimpong.*